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Budget and Administration Committee 

Tuesday January 10, 2023 
6:45 p.m. 

 
Cameron Park Community Center – Social Room 

2502 Country Club Drive 
Cameron Park, CA 95682 

 
HYBRID TELECONFERENCE TEAMS MEETING LINK 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ZDc1NjQ0NDgtZjg3OC00MzVjLTkyYjMtZDY1Y2ZkODA0OTZj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227546519e-

2cd5-4e2c-bed5-ac3d46eec8ff%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b510e640-8ba3-421f-a075-694cad7ace01%22%7d  

 

Agenda 
 
 

Members: Chair, Sidney Bazett (SB), Vice-Chair, Director Monique Scobey (MS) 
Alternate Director Tim Israel (TI)  

Staff:  André Pichly, General Manager; Christina Greek, Finance/HR Officer 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
ROLL CALL  
 
Public testimony will be received on each agenda item as it is called. Principal party on each side of an 
issue is allocated 10 minutes to speak, individual comments are limited to 3 minutes except with the 
consent of the Committee; individuals shall be allowed to speak on an item only once. Members of the 
audience are asked to volunteer their name before addressing the Committee.  The Committee reserves 
the right to waive said rules by a majority vote. All demonstrations, including cheering, yelling, whistling, 
handclapping, and foot stomping which disrupts, disturbs or otherwise impedes the orderly conduct of the 
Committee meeting are prohibited. 
 
ADOPTION OF AGENDA  
 
APPROVAL OF CONFORMED AGENDA  

1. Conformed Agenda – none at this time. 
 
OPEN FORUM  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDc1NjQ0NDgtZjg3OC00MzVjLTkyYjMtZDY1Y2ZkODA0OTZj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227546519e-2cd5-4e2c-bed5-ac3d46eec8ff%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b510e640-8ba3-421f-a075-694cad7ace01%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDc1NjQ0NDgtZjg3OC00MzVjLTkyYjMtZDY1Y2ZkODA0OTZj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227546519e-2cd5-4e2c-bed5-ac3d46eec8ff%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b510e640-8ba3-421f-a075-694cad7ace01%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDc1NjQ0NDgtZjg3OC00MzVjLTkyYjMtZDY1Y2ZkODA0OTZj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227546519e-2cd5-4e2c-bed5-ac3d46eec8ff%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b510e640-8ba3-421f-a075-694cad7ace01%22%7d
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Members of the public may speak on any item not on the agenda that falls within the responsibilities of 
the Committee. 
 
 
DEPARTMENT MATTERS 

2. FY 2022-2023 Mid-year Budget Review (C. Greek) 

3. Executech 2022 Managed Service Agreement (C. Greek) 

4. 2023 Fee Schedule Adjustments (K. Vickers) 

5. 2023 Work Plan Development (A. Pichly) 

Staff Updates 

a. Check Register Review November 2022 (C. Greek) 

b. Check Register Review December 2022 (C. Greek) 

c. Finance & Admin Staff Report (C. Greek, oral)  

 

6. Items for Future Committee Meetings  

7. Items to take to the Board of Directors  

 
 

MATTERS TO AND FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS & STAFF      

 
ADJOURNMENT  
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      Cameron Park 
Community Services District 

  

Agenda Transmittal 
 
 
DATE:  January 10, 2023 
  
FROM:  Christina Greek, Finance and Human Resources Officer 
  
AGENDA ITEM #2:  FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 MID-YEAR FINANCIAL REPORT 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: RECEIVE AND FORWARD TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
Introduction 
The Fiscal Year 2022-23 Mid-Year Financial Report for the General Fund is attached 
(Attachment 2A).  The report period is 7/1/22 through 12/31/22 which represents 50% of 
the Fiscal Year. 
 
Discussion 
Generally, financial variances at Mid-Year are due to one-time payments at the beginning 
of a fiscal year and seasonality of services and programs. When comparing the Mid-Year 
FY 2022-2023 to last year’s Mid-Year FY 2021-2022, the reports have some slight 
differences but nothing to be concerned about.  
 
Winter break & summer camps expanded youth sports and new adult-centered 
enrichment classes has helped with recreation revenues during the winter months.  In 
general, recreation revenues are re-bounding well, due to:  

• Seasonality of revenue generation and 

• Efforts to re-establish some programs, which are experiencing low enrollment.   
 
The District’s financial status to date is within budget expectations but is slightly different 
than FY 2021-22 Mid-Year financial results. During the first half of FY 2021-22, revenues 
were 53% collected while the current FY 2022-23 period revenues are 42% collected; this 
is due to JPA funding payments changing and actuals being billed to them. The District 
is hopeful we will see this reimbursement in the 3rd quarter.  FY 2021-22 expenditures for 
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this same period were 36% expended while the current FY 2022-23 period expenditures 
are at 22% expended. The Cal Fire contract 1st quarter invoice is a significant dollar 
amount and is usually paid by this time and to date it has not been received.  
 

  Staff is monitoring closely the financial reports to ensure the District’s financial health.   
 
Attachment:   
2A – Fiscal Year 2022-23 Mid-Year Financial Status Report 



Cameron Park Community Services District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

01 - General Fund

From 7/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Budget
FY 2020 21 Final 

Actual
FY 2021-2022 

Budget
FY 2022- 23  Final 

Actual
Current Period 

Percent Exp to Date

Operating Revenue

Property Taxes 4110 4,582,358.00 2,351,966.83 4,788,564.00 2,624,624.77 54.81%

Franchise Fees 4113 206,780.00 61,889.84 220,000.00 68,875.45 31.30%

Fire Marshall Plan Review 4132 105,000.00 41,410.95 77,000.00 18,753.65 24.35%

Arc Review Fees 4140 0.00 0.00 0.00 369.00 0.00%

Tuition Fees/Revenue 4142 0.00 1,793.75 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Youth Classes 4145 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00%

Recreation Program Revenue 4154 142,639.00 54,094.16 150,000.00 46,184.50 30.78%

Instructor Program Revenue 4155 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 35,769.90 71.53%

Transfer In 4165 39,598.85 0.00 73,837.00 0.00 0.00%

Special Events 4170 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 38.00 1.90%

Lake Entries - Daily (Kiosk) 4180 35,660.00 24,052.05 40,000.00 32,207.50 80.51%

Annual Passes (Lake/Pool Combo) 4181 75,000.00 8,808.00 65,500.00 11,260.00 17.19%

Picnic Site Rentals 4182 1,500.00 360.00 6,000.00 1,069.00 17.81%

Assembly Hall & Classroom 
Rentals

4185 35,139.00 7,604.50 30,000.00 18,960.87 63.20%

Gym Rentals 4186 26,000.00 2,247.90 23,000.00 3,212.26 13.96%

Pool Rental Fees 4187 98,000.00 25,275.41 101,500.00 61,151.39 60.24%

Sports Field Rentals 4190 19,580.00 13,115.00 21,000.00 11,389.00 54.23%

Donations 4250 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00%

Sponsorships 4255 20,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00%

JPA Reimbursable 4260 1,150,000.00 574,999.98 1,212,000.00 0.00 0.00%

Fire Apparatus Equip Rental 4262 10,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00%

Reimbursement/Refund 4400 1,800.00 15,080.43 47,700.00 3,500.00 7.33%

Weed Abatement 4410 15,750.00 4,455.06 14,300.00 12,725.10 88.98%

Settlements 4450 0.00 (179,802.83) 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Interest Income 4505 19,000.00 315.57 1,000.00 1,014.24 101.42%

Other Income/Refunds 4600 8,000.00 187.53 2,000.00 344.61 17.23%

Relief Funds 4601 193,788.00 193,788.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

First Responder Fee 4602 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00%

Grant - CCI 4605 113,120.00 129,344.68 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Gain/Loss of Assets 4615 0.00 3,015.31 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 6,898,712.85 3,334,002.12 7,042,901.00 2,951,714.24 41.91%

Expenditures

Salaries - Perm. 5000 777,784.00 360,581.93 923,694.00 404,017.13 43.73%

Salaries - Seasonal 5010 141,975.00 86,772.85 109,068.00 109,134.22 100.06%

Overtime 5020 13,750.00 9,391.13 11,966.00 11,644.64 97.31%

Date: 1/6/23 04:10:39 PM Page: 1

Attachment 2a



Cameron Park Community Services District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

01 - General Fund

From 7/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Budget
FY 2020 21 Final 

Actual
FY 2021-2022 

Budget
FY 2022- 23  Final 

Actual
Current Period 

Percent Exp to Date

In Lieu Benefits Stipend 5120 6,000.00 833.34 10,000.00 4,250.02 42.50%

Health Benefit 5130 127,540.00 74,180.23 145,861.00 62,219.69 42.65%

Retiree Health Benefit 5135 112,025.00 59,837.64 111,317.00 51,012.30 45.82%

Dental Insurance 5140 9,721.00 6,116.22 13,262.00 5,741.22 43.29%

Vision Insurance 5150 1,513.00 904.50 2,003.00 839.34 41.90%

CalPERS Employer Retirement 5160 248,154.00 215,394.92 295,567.00 256,186.97 86.67%

CalPERS 457 5161 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,450.00 0.00%

Worker's Compensation 5170 31,622.93 31,996.85 42,262.00 42,251.93 99.97%

FICA/Medicare Employer 
Contribution

5180 24,516.00 13,410.09 29,061.00 16,649.43 57.29%

UI/TT Contribution 5190 10,682.00 3,055.76 10,603.00 3,111.03 29.34%

Advertising/Marketing 5209 15,200.00 7,662.83 16,000.00 8,053.14 50.33%

Agency Administration Fee 5210 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00%

Agriculture 5215 14,400.00 7,496.72 20,400.00 7,251.22 35.54%

Audit/Accounting 5220 36,000.00 7,295.00 36,000.00 1,450.00 4.02%

Bank Charge 5221 6,800.00 3,498.89 14,400.00 5,395.68 37.47%

Clothing/Uniforms 5230 6,350.00 1,707.01 6,250.00 1,238.13 19.81%

Computer Software 5231 30,721.00 20,915.47 36,622.00 18,061.63 49.31%

Computer Hardware 5232 7,250.00 6,898.12 6,750.00 1,297.18 19.21%

Contractual Services 5235 10,000.00 2,996.91 5,000.00 4,221.25 84.42%

Contractual - Provider Services - 
FIRE

5236 4,160,537.26 878,711.84 4,264,550.00 0.00 0.00%

Contract Under Utilization 5237 (300,000.00) 0.00 (250,000.00) 0.00 0.00%

Contract Services - Other 5240 176,290.00 19,851.19 111,202.00 22,113.19 19.88%

Director Compensation 5250 16,800.00 8,100.00 16,800.00 5,400.00 32.14%

EDC Department Agency 5260 4,300.00 4,418.54 4,500.00 4,798.29 106.62%

Educational Materials 5265 11,000.00 188.14 3,450.00 0.00 0.00%

Equipment-Minor/Small Tools 5275 8,500.00 3,974.73 15,500.00 9,939.86 64.12%

Fire & Safety Supplies 5285 3,450.00 2,416.91 4,850.00 1,169.03 24.10%

Fire Prevention & Inspection 5290 1,100.00 1,785.00 1,800.00 2,361.86 131.21%

Fire Turnout Gear 5295 31,000.00 14,024.90 30,000.00 7,998.82 26.66%

Fire- Intern paid 5296 20,200.00 2,560.00 11,800.00 2,720.00 23.05%

Food 5300 2,500.00 1,759.77 2,950.00 693.17 23.49%

Fuel 5305 34,000.00 23,511.34 53,500.00 32,584.99 60.90%

Government Fees/Permits 5310 25,400.00 14,916.59 29,900.00 18,205.50 60.88%

Janitorial / HH Supplies 5315 35,000.00 18,492.43 33,200.00 18,891.93 56.90%

Instructors 5316 26,500.00 5,684.70 30,000.00 18,358.30 61.19%

Insurance 5320 175,886.00 172,195.17 206,710.00 206,709.90 99.99%

Date: 1/6/23 04:10:39 PM Page: 2



Cameron Park Community Services District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

01 - General Fund

From 7/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Budget
FY 2020 21 Final 

Actual
FY 2021-2022 

Budget
FY 2022- 23  Final 

Actual
Current Period 

Percent Exp to Date

Legal Services 5335 15,000.00 6,467.00 10,000.00 1,412.01 14.12%

Maint. - Vehicle Supplies 5340 2,200.00 0.00 500.00 129.98 25.99%

Maint. - Buildings 5345 23,000.00 9,246.84 24,400.00 27,323.38 111.98%

Maint. - Equipment 5350 43,040.00 14,892.77 33,800.00 21,570.55 63.81%

Maint. - Grounds 5355 42,500.00 20,874.52 46,150.00 13,895.17 30.10%

Maint. - Radio/Phones 5360 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 989.46 49.47%

Maint. - Tires & Tubes 5365 13,200.00 9,782.30 12,600.00 7,517.45 59.66%

Maint. - Vehicle 5370 31,500.00 26,282.11 32,700.00 22,817.99 69.77%

Memberships/Subscriptions 5380 10,660.00 9,257.55 12,200.00 11,368.06 93.18%

Mileage Reimbursement 5385 1,600.00 543.52 3,900.00 1,285.82 32.96%

Miscellaneous 5395 0.00 0.00 500.00 1,156.36 231.27%

Office Supplies/Expense 5400 9,700.00 4,096.76 8,450.00 2,814.62 33.30%

Pool Chemicals 5405 25,000.00 12,764.46 31,500.00 15,178.95 48.18%

Postage 5410 7,800.00 673.77 4,000.00 917.01 22.92%

Printing 5415 850.00 320.13 550.00 143.00 26.00%

Professional Services 5420 89,110.00 63,905.38 20,683.00 8,890.51 42.98%

Program Supplies 5421 13,730.00 5,454.08 13,000.00 5,627.08 43.28%

Publications & Legal Notices 5425 600.00 230.01 450.00 845.97 187.99%

Radios 5430 3,000.00 24.61 1,000.00 0.00 0.00%

Rent/Lease - Bldgs, Fields, etc. 5435 3,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Rent/Lease - Equipment 5440 3,400.00 1,550.24 2,100.00 499.44 23.78%

Staff Development 5455 24,250.00 7,353.37 25,500.00 1,867.26 7.32%

Phones/internet 5470 42,100.00 23,309.46 46,900.00 22,837.40 48.69%

Utilities - Water 5490 46,000.00 28,189.27 50,500.00 27,178.36 53.81%

Utilities - Gas 5491 80,000.00 48,679.08 93,500.00 32,669.60 34.94%

Utilities - Electric/Solar 5492 100,798.00 62,722.95 136,200.00 70,194.59 51.53%

Cal Fire In Kind Purchases 5501 4,500.00 2,124.32 4,000.00 4,644.89 116.12%

Capital Equipment Expense 5625 45,000.00 5,307.92 0.00 14,863.09 0.00%

Transfer Out 7000 9,020.00 0.00 9,020.00 0.00 0.00%

Transfer to Reserve 7001 27,639.66 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00%

Total Expenditures 6,784,724.85 2,457,590.08 7,542,901.00 1,686,038.99 22.35%

Net Revenue Over Expenditures 113,988.00 876,412.04 (500,000.00) 1,265,675.25 (253.13)%

Date: 1/6/23 04:10:39 PM Page: 3



  

 

 

Cameron Park 
Community Services District 

 

Agenda Transmittal 
 
DATE:  January 10, 2023 
  

FROM: Christina Greek, Finance/HR Officer 
     

AGENDA ITEM #3: Executech Managed Services Agreement 2022  
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION:   FORWARD TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR APPROVAL 
 

Background 
In June 2017, the District’s General Manager entered into a one-year Managed Services 
Agreement, which was amended by the District to extend the agreement for an 
additional year in May 2018 and amended again for an additional three years in August 
of 2019. The current amendment to the original agreement expired on May 21, 2022.  
 
Discussion 
The District’s Purchasing Policy required that we release a formal RFP (Request for 
Proposals) due to the amount of the contract being over $25,000.00. The District released 
the RFP on October 20, 2022, with a closing date of November 18, 2022. The District 
received 2 responses to our request. While conducting a comparison of the two 
proposals staff found that Executech was the lower contract. The total monthly cost for 
services per their proposal with Executech is $2,953.56. The competing company’s 
monthly charges per workstation/server came out to be $4,860 with an initial onetime 
$2,200 service cutover fee.  
 
Fiscal Impact: 
The fiscal impact to the District is approximately $35,500.00 annually and has been 
factored into the current FY 2022/2023 budget.  
 
Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Budget & Administration Committee move this item 
forward to the Board of Directors for approval.  
 
Attachment:    
3A- Managed Services Agreement 2022 
3B - Resolution 2023-01  



Attachment 3.a
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RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01 
of the Board of Directors 

of the Cameron Park Community Services District 
January 18, 2023 

 
 APPROVING THE 2022 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CAMERON PARK 

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AND EXECUTECH 
 

WHEREAS, the Cameron Park Community Services District is committed to the use of quality 
technology to conduct its daily operations and effective electronic communication; and  
 

WHEREAS, the District’s General Manager entered into a one-year Managed Services 
Agreement in June 2017; and 
 

WHEREAS, the contract was amended by the District to extend the agreement for an additional 
year in May 2018, and; 

  
WHEREAS, the contract was again amended by the District to extend the agreement by an 

additional three years in August of 2019, and; 
 

WHEREAS, the current amendment to the original agreement expired on May 21, 2022, and; 
 

WHEREAS, the District released an RFP and Executech had the lowest contract amount, and; 
 

WHEREAS, District staff are satisfied with the services that Executech has provided over the 
years and would like to continue to utilize their services. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF Cameron Park Community Services 
District DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Approves the 2022 Managed Services Agreement between the Cameron Park 
Community Services District and Executech; and  

2. Authorizes the General Manager to sign and execute agreement. 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Cameron Park Community Services 
District, this 18h day of January 2023, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:   
NOES: 
ABSTAIN: 
ABSENT: 
ATTEST: 
 

____________________________________ __________________________________ 

Director Sidney Bazett, President  André Pichly 
Board of Directors     General Manager     
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Cameron Park 
Community Services District 

 

Agenda Transmittal 
 
DATE:  January 10, 2023 
  
FROM:  Kimberly Vickers, Recreation Supervisor 
 Mike Grassle, Parks & Facilities Superintendent 
 Christina Greek, Finance Officer 
 André Pichly, General Manager 
 
AGENDA ITEM #4: 2023 FEE SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:    REVIEW, DISCUSS, ENDORSE AND FORWARD TO THE BOARD OF 

DIRECTORS 
 
Introduction and Discussion 
Due to an increase in operational costs, comparison to industry standards for fees, and in 
consideration of historical fees, staff proposes the following fee adjustments (Attachment 
A).  Fee increases are primarily due to an increase in costs of labor, materials, and utilities, 
which affects operations of the CSD.  Savings for electricity will be realized in one more 
year, which will help keep future facility use fees low.   
 
Fee changes for swim teams are proposed at this time.  While revenue remains high for 
pool fees, Staff have increased fees to swim teams to cover increasing costs of chemicals, 
begin building funds to replace newly purchased tarps at their life end, and cover staffing 
costs of pool operations. 
 
Slight fee changes are proposed to for sports fields for increase in staffing and materials 
costs.   
  
Fiscal Impact 
The proposed fee adjustments are expected to increase revenue by $50,000 annually. 
 
Recommendation 
Staff recommends that the Budget & Administration Committee endorse the 2023 Fee 
Schedule and forward to the Board of Directors for consideration and approval. 
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Attachment 4.A 
 

Facility Room Current Rate New Rate Notes 
Courtyard 25.00/hr No Change *No utility costs with outdoor venue 
Dance Room 60.00/hr 64.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
Gym 86.00/hr No change  
West Half Assembly Hall 81.00/hr 86.00 Approximately 6% Increase   
Quarter of Hall, hourly 60.00/hr 64.00 Approximately 6% Increase   
Quarter of Hall, all day 476.00/10+hrs 504.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
East 1/2 (stage) 100.00/hr 106.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
Full Assembly Hall 179.00/hr 189.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
Full Assembly Hall, all day 1426/10+hrs 1512 Approximately 6% Increase   
Kitchen 60.00/hr 64.00  Approximately 6% Increase  
Classroom A 31.00/hr 33.00 Approximately 6% Increase   
Classroom B 31.00/hr 33.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
Social Room 60.00/hr 64.00 Approximately 6% Increase  

Pool Fees    
Pool Party (up to 10ppl 
includes classroom) 81.00 90.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
Additional 5-pack 20.00 20.00 No increase 

Pool Rental Fees    
Slide fee, flat rate 60.00 65.00 *No utility costs with outdoor venue 
1-50 people 206.00/hr 220.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
51-250 people 243.00/hr 258.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
251-350 people 287.00/hr 305.00 Approximately 6% Increase  
Swim Teams 61.30/hr 63.00 In conjunction with guard fees 
Lifeguard for Swim Team 17/hr 18.00/hr *Maintain to 2 guard minimum 

Sports Fields    
Christa McAuliffe  30.00/hr 32.00/hr Approximately 6% Increase   
Dave West 30.00/hr 32.00/hr Approximately 6% Increase   
Rasmussen 30.00/hr 32.00/hr Approximately 6% Increase   

Community partners** 
Not to exceed  

674.00/mo 687.00/mo Suggest 2% increase 
Lake Rental Fees    

15-50 people 170.00 flat rate 250.00 2hr minimum 
51-150 people 170.00 flat rate 300.00 2hr minimum 
151-250 people Max 170.00 flat rate 350.00 2hr minimum 

Lake Fees    
 Party Pack (up to 10ppl) 50.00 plus entry fee 90.00 Flagpole Area 
Additional 5-pack  10.00 For flagpole area 

*More than 15 people require rental of Gazebo area 
 
** Prospector Soccer has one more year (2023) at $674/mo before can start increasing due to 
project matching.   



  

 
 

 Cameron Park 
Community Services District 

 

Agenda Transmittal 
 
DATE:  January 10, 2023 
  
FROM: André Pichly, General Manager 
 Christina Greek, Finance Officer 
     
AGENDA ITEM #5: 2023 COMMITTEE WORK PLAN DEVELOPMENT   
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:   Discuss and Forward to the Board of Directors 
 
Introduction 
It is a best practice for the District to develop an annual work plan to help focus the 
organization’s efforts on achieving those objectives that best help it meet Strategic Focus 
Areas described in the 2021-2026 Strategic Plan.  Each Committee works with their 
respective staff to develop the Work Plan objectives that can be brought to the Board of 
Directors for their consideration and approval in February.   
 
Strategic Plan 2021-2026 

• Strategic Focus Areas (as they pertain to Budget & Administration) 
o E.1 Financial Stability 

Element Objective and Strategy: Our objective in the area of finance is to ensure 
the long-term fiscal health of the District. To do this, our strategy is to utilize best 
accounting practices and tools, conduct practical and realistic financial 
forecasting, seek optimal revenue sources, and acknowledge available financial 
resources to support the District vision and services.  
 E.1.a  Develop and implement an annual budget that is operationally 

balanced and allocates appropriate funds to preserve and improve the 
District’s assets.  

 E.1.b  Annually update a 5-year budget projection.  
 E.1.c  Develop a funding plan for capital asset reserves and long-term 

obligations.  
 E.1.d  Seek new revenue enhancement opportunities, such as expanded 

service fees and grants, for all District functions.  
 E.1.e  Implement a Solar Energy project to save utility costs.  
 E.1.f/g  Pursue annexation of properties within the Sphere of Influence  
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 E.1.h  Actively manage Lighting and Landscape District budgets and 
fund balances to address excessive or insufficient fund balances; engage 
residents of LLADs for transparency. 

 
Background 
In December 2022, the Board of Directors reviewed the results of the 2022 Work Plan 
objectives.  It was agreed that Work Plan goals for 2023 need to be measurable, 
attainable, and have the opportunity for completion within the calendar year.  It is 
recommended that each Committee work with staff to identify 2 to 3 goals that can be 
reasonably achieved with a high degree of confidence.  Using the goal development 
approach of S.M.A.R.T (Specific, Measurable, Achievable, Relevant, and Timely) is the 
suggested approach for both Committee members and staff to consider.  It should be 
noted that some S.M.A.R.T. approaches use Realistic instead of Relevant. 
 
Instructions 
The President of the Board of Directors President is asking for Standing Committees to 
develop a work plan goals for the year 2023, and forward to the Board of Directors in 
February for consideration, discussion, and approval as this year’s District Work Plan.   
 
Attachments (via hyperlinks) 
5.a – 2021-2026 Strategic Plan 
5.b - Browning Reserve Study 
 

https://www.cameronpark.org/files/da198c7fe/Strategic+Plan+2021-2026.pdf
https://www.cameronpark.org/files/1491ca1e4/Reserve+Study+2014+Cameron+Park+Cmty+Svcs+Dist.pdf


Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

Payroll GL 11/10/22Payroll GL 11/10/22Payroll GL 11/10/22 PP23 41,354.20 11/8/2022

11/8/2022 Total Payroll GL 11/10/2241,354.20 

Payroll GL 11/25/22Payroll GL 11/25/22Payroll GL 11/25/22 PP24 40,639.69 11/25/2022

11/25/2022 Total Payroll GL 11/25/2240,639.69 

3634936349Abila Accounting Software  - 
December 2022

835.04 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36349835.04 

3637636376Acer Landscape 
Materials, Inc

Park Bark 11/04/22 139.45 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36376139.45 

3642836428ADM Screening Pre-emp Parks Nov 2022 50.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3642850.00 

3637736377AFSCME District 
Council 57

Union dues for Payroll 
11/10/22 PP23

102.70 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36377102.70 

3642936429AFSCME District 
Council 57

Union Dues for Payroll 
11/25/22

103.62 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36429103.62 

3635036350Airespring Inc. Internet Broadband Com 
Cntr/Lake - November 2022

566.15 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36350566.15 

3637836378Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 Fill, Pool 10/20/22 298.91 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36378298.91 

3643036430Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 Fill, Pool 11/11/22 462.87 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36430462.87 

3643236432Alhambra Water & Cooler Rental 
10/31/22

50.02 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3643250.02 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3644636446Alison S. Lloyd Ballet 10/14-11/18/22 693.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36446693.00 

3636836368Andre L. Pichly III Cell Phone Allowance 
November 2022

100.00 11/3/2022

Andre L. Pichly III Mileage Allowance November 
2022

100.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36368200.00 

3638036380Arnolds for 
Awards, Inc.

FD89 FPS Name Tags 
10/28/22

30.67 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3638030.67 

3635336353Ashley Dias Soccer Tots Cancelled Refund 
11/01/22

95.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3635395.00 

3635136351AT&T Calnet 3 CSD Phone Lines 
09/24-10/23/22 ban 
9391035823

457.23 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36351457.23 

3640836408AT&T Calnet 3 FD89 Fax Line BAN 
9391035819 10/10-11/09/22

23.37 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 3640823.37 

3638136381Bauer 
Compressors, Inc.

FD89 Bauer Compressor 
Maint. 10/28/22

470.64 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36381470.64 

3638236382Brighton Energy CC Solar 10/01-10/31/22 4,448.61 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 363824,448.61 

3638336383Brighton Energy FD89 Solar 10/01-10/31/22 1,292.96 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 363831,292.96 

10022371211002237121California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS 457 for Payroll 
11-10-22 PP23

375.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 1002237121375.00 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

10022465841002246584California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS 457 for Payroll 
11-25-22 PP24

375.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 1002246584375.00 

1697109816971098California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Health - November 
2022

19,774.52 11/8/2022

11/8/2022 Total 1697109819,774.52 

10022371191002237119California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Classic 
PP23 11-10-22

1,476.05 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 10022371191,476.05 

10022465821002246582California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Classic 
PP24 11-25-22

1,476.05 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 10022465821,476.05 

10022371171002237117California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Pepra 
PP23 11-10-22

3,590.52 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 10022371173,590.52 

10022465801002246580California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Pepra 
PP24 11-25-22

3,748.86 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 10022465803,748.86 

3643536435Callander 
Associates 
Landscape 
Architecture

CP Lake Splash Pad October 
2022

1,689.14 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 364351,689.14 

3638436384Camino Power Tool FD Mobile equip. Small Motor 
Fuel 10/28/22

154.87 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36384154.87 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3638536385Chelsea Campbell Soccer Tots cancelled Refund 
11/02/22

95.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3638595.00 

3636036360Christina Greek Cell Allowance November 2022 100.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36360100.00 

3644536445Christina Greek Printer/Supplies Allowance 
November 2022

50.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3644550.00 

3638636386Churchill's 
Hardware, Inc.

FD's Hardware, Supplies, Misc 
11/07/22

56.16 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3638656.16 

3638736387Churchill's 
Hardware, Inc.

Parks/CC Hardware Supplies 
11/07/22

492.25 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36387492.25 

3638836388Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
10/31/22

278.08 11/10/2022

Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
11/07/22

236.59 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36388514.67 

3640936409Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
11/14/22

345.96 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36409345.96 

3643936439Comcast FD88 Internet 11/14-12/13/22 158.30 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36439158.30 

3641036410Comcast FD89 Internet 11/11-12/10/22 158.30 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36410158.30 

3641136411Conforti Plumbing, 
Inc

Parks- Restroom back up 
11/08/22

210.00 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36411210.00 

3635236352David Cope Roof Review Refund 11/01/22 40.00 11/3/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

11/3/2022 Total 3635240.00 

3643336433Dawn Avalon Tai Chi for Health Class 
11/01-11/29/22

79.20 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3643379.20 

3644036440De Lage Landen 
Financial Services, 
Inc.

CSD Copier Lease 
11/15-12/14/22

235.95 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36440235.95 

3644136441De Lage Landen 
Financial Services, 
Inc.

FD88 Copier Lease 
11/15-12/14/22

64.35 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3644164.35 

3644236442De Lage Landen 
Financial Services, 
Inc.

FD89 Copier Lease 
11/15-12/14/22

196.82 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36442196.82 

3638936389Debbie DuVall Xmas Craft Faire Electricity 
Refund 11/04/22

10.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3638910.00 

3644336443Delta Dental of 
California

Dental- December 2022 1,288.76 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 364431,288.76 

3644936449Desiree Tory Social Room Rental Deposit 
Refund 11/22/22

40.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3644940.00 

3637036370Donna Skelton Lap Swim Cancelled Refund 
11/01/22

42.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3637042.00 

3644736447Dorsey Pictures Social Room Rental Deposit 
Refund 11/22/22

40.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3644740.00 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3635436354Epperson Law 
Group, PC

Legal Srvcs, mtgs, Calls 
09/26-10/25/22

1,476.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 363541,476.00 

3637936379Eric William 
Blodgett Aiston

DIR Comp Meetings 
10/03,10/19,10/20/22

300.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36379300.00 

3643136431Eric William 
Blodgett Aiston

DIR Comp Meetings Nov 2022 500.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36431500.00 

3639036390Erin Gee Cooking with Kids Cancelled 
Refund 11/08/22

70.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3639070.00 

3635536355Ewing Irrigation 
Products, Inc.

Bar JA Irrigation parts 
10/18/22

33.26 11/3/2022

Ewing Irrigation 
Products, Inc.

D. West Irrigation Supplies 
10/20/22

97.78 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36355131.04 

3644436444Ewing Irrigation 
Products, Inc.

Lake Fountain Project 
11/02/22

611.09 11/23/2022

Ewing Irrigation 
Products, Inc.

Lake Fountain Project 
11/03/22

338.44 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36444949.53 

3635536355Ewing Irrigation 
Products, Inc.

Parks Irrigation parts 10/18/22 22.77 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3635522.77 

3635636356Executech MSA, IT Srvcs, Nov. 2022 3,049.56 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 363563,049.56 

3643736437Felicity Wood 
Carlson

DIR Comp Meeting Nov 2022 300.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36437300.00 

3635836358Gold Country 
Hardware

Rasm Park Elect. Covers for 
Bathroom 10/26/22

9.62 11/3/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

11/3/2022 Total 363589.62 

3641336413Hangtown Fire 
Control, Inc.

FD89 Semi Annual Service 
11/10/11

181.09 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36413181.09 

3639236392Heartwood 
Professional Tree 
Management Inc.

CP Lake Emergency Tree 
Work 11/03/22

2,800.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 363922,800.00 

3641436414Highlander 
Termite & Pest 
Control

FD89 Pest Control #713 
11/14/22

75.00 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 3641475.00 

3639336393Hunt & Sons FD Bulk Fuel 10/28/22 2,327.79 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 363932,327.79 

3641536415Hunt & Sons FD Bulk Fuel 11/11/22 2,128.82 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 364152,128.82 

3639336393Hunt & Sons FD89 Convault Fuel Pump 
Nozzles 11/07/22

848.57 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36393848.57 

3641636416Interwest 
Consulting Group, 
Inc.

FD Plan Insp. 2650 CP Drive 
#CPKF22-0011 
09/29-10/26/22

246.25 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36416246.25 

3636336363Jon Moore Soccer Tots Cancelled Refund 
11/01/22

95.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3636395.00 

3639536395Joseph Munizich Inst Pay Bird watcing class 
11/05/22

31.20 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3639531.20 

3641736417JS West Propane 
Gas

Propane Fill, Pool 10/31/22 9,207.80 11/17/2022

Date: 11/30/22 06:03:15 PM Page: 7

Attachment 6.a



Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

11/17/2022 Total 364179,207.80 

3641836418K.I.M.M.S. FD89 Chief Quarters & Gym 
Privacy Tint 11/01/22

350.00 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36418350.00 

3642636426Kaiser Foundation 
Health Plan

Direct Pay Health Prem Dec 
2022 G. Dalbeck

832.94 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36426832.94 

3642736427Kaiser Foundation 
Health Plan

Direct Pay Health Prem Nov 
2022 G. Dalbeck

832.94 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36427832.94 

3635736357Kathryn Galea Soccer Tots Cancelled Refund 
11/01/22

95.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3635795.00 

3640236402Kelley Rackwitz lap Swim weather temp 
Refund 11/02/22

104.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36402104.00 

3636136361Kelli Hill Soccer Tots Cancelled Refund 
11/01/22

95.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3636195.00 

3637536375Kimberly Vickers Cell Allowance November 2022 100.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36375100.00 

3641936419Larry McBride In Lieu Med Bens- Retired - 
November 2022

600.00 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36419600.00 

3636936369Laura Sanders-Ito Cell Allowance November 2022 50.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3636950.00 

3639436394Lincoln Aquatics Bulk Chlorine Fill-up 10/30/22 1,108.79 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 363941,108.79 

3636236362Madison Kakavas Inst. Pay Cooking W/Kids 
Class 10/11-11/01/22

252.00 11/3/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

11/3/2022 Total 36362252.00 

3635936359Michael Grassle Cell Allowance November 2022 100.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36359100.00 

3639136391Michael Grassle Mileage Reimb October 2022 93.96 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3639193.96 

3644836448Mitch Thinnes Xmas Craft Fair Refund 
11/18/22

85.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 3644885.00 

3639636396Napa Auto Parts STN 88 Grease Gun 10/31/22 54.69 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3639654.69 

3637236372Nichole Stevens Soccer Tots Cancelled Refund 
11/01/22

95.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3637295.00 

3639836398Pathian 
Administrators

Vision Benefits - December 
2022

167.04 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36398167.04 

2022112120221121Paychex Paychex Flex/Mobile fees for 
October  2022

239.80 11/21/2022

11/21/2022 Total 20221121239.80 

20221107012022110701Paychex Paychex Payroll Fees for 
11-10-22 PP23

287.40 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 2022110701287.40 

20221121012022112101Paychex Paychex Payroll Fees for 
11-25-22 PP24

283.95 11/25/2022

11/25/2022 Total 2022112101283.95 

3636736367PG&E CC Elect. 09/20/22-10/18/22 
w/ LP#24

2,081.86 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 363672,081.86 

3639936399PG&E CP Lake Elec. 9/26-10/24/22 680.64 11/10/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

11/10/2022 Total 36399680.64 

3642036420PG&E Elec. 09/26-10/24/22 LLADs 10,807.99 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 3642010,807.99 

3636536365PG&E Elec. 11 Lamps 
09/16-10/14/22

175.29 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36365175.29 

3636436364PG&E Elec. 8 Lamps 09/16-10/14/22 127.48 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36364127.48 

3640036400PG&E Elec. Adjusted Bill #2 
9/26-10/24/22

1,010.40 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 364001,010.40 

3636636366PG&E FD's 8/19-9/19/22 Revised bill 
credit applied after

718.40 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36366718.40 

3643836438Placerville Church 
of the Nazarene

Rental Deposit Kitchen and 
Hall Refund 11/21/22

600.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36438600.00 

3640136401Ponderosa Auto 
Express, Inc.

FD U2989 Service 11/04/22 471.98 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36401471.98 

3642136421Ponderosa Auto 
Express, Inc.

FD88, U-88 Service 11/11/22 1,545.81 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 364211,545.81 

3637136371Ramon Soto Cell Allowance November 2022 50.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 3637150.00 

3640336403Rice Trucking &  
Repair

FD E89 Repairs 10/24/22 8,602.85 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 364038,602.85 

3642236422Sandi Sherwood X-mas Craft Faire-COVID 
refund 11/14/22

85.00 11/17/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

11/17/2022 Total 3642285.00 

3643636436Sharon L Caputo Speaking Spanish Class 
09/21-11/09/22

432.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36436432.00 

3643436434Sidney Arthur 
Bazett

DIR Comp Meetings Nov 2022 200.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36434200.00 

3642336423Solitude Lake 
Management LLC

CP Lake water quality testing 
08/01-8/31/22

200.00 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 36423200.00 

3641236412Sonia Gonzalez Futsal unable to participate 
Refund 11/14/22

75.00 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 3641275.00 

3645036450Stephen A. 
Twitchell

Inst Pay Modified Zumba 
11/03-11/28/22

0.00 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 364500.00 

3637336373Streamline streamline Web/Engage Mthly 
11/01-12/01/22

370.00 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36373370.00 

3639736397Taylor Neal Adult Basketball Cancelled 
Refund 11/08/22

70.00 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 3639770.00 

3640436404The Paint Spot, 
Inc.

Paint Social Room 10/27/22 81.24 11/10/2022

The Paint Spot, 
Inc.

Paint Social Room 11/01/22 130.37 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36404211.61 

3637436374The Paint Spot, 
Inc.

Rasm Roof Project Paint, Etc. 
10/24/22

307.55 11/3/2022

11/3/2022 Total 36374307.55 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3642436424The UPS Store # 
1726

FD Shipped Smoke Generator 
for warranty repair 11/10/22

47.37 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 3642447.37 

3640536405TPX 
Communications

Comm Center 
Phones/Internet November 
2022

1,030.97 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 364051,030.97 

Bank Maint FeeBank Maint FeeUmpqua Bank Banking Maint Fee for 
October  2022

88.25 11/22/2022

11/22/2022 Total Bank Maint Fee88.25 

Merch FeesMerch FeesUmpqua Bank Cred Crd Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Ump Oct 2022 (FD 
Inspec 8.3%)

99.48 11/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees - 
Vantiv/Ump Oct 2022 (ARC 
7.5%)

89.89 11/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Ump Oct 2022 (Parks 
2.2%)

26.36 11/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Umpqua Oct 2022 (CC 
11.2%)

134.24 11/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Umpqua Oct 2022 (Rec 
70.8%)

848.57 11/9/2022

11/9/2022 Total Merch Fees1,198.54 

3640636406Umpqua Bank 
Commercial Card 
OPS

Umpqua CC's October 2022 8,608.93 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 364068,608.93 

3642536425Verizon Business FD89 Business Lines 11/10/22 5.37 11/17/2022

11/17/2022 Total 364255.37 

3645236452Verizon Wireless Parks Wireless Ipads/Hotspot 
Oct 11- Nov 10

181.04 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36452181.04 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 11/1/2022 Through 11/30/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3645136451Verizon Wireless Wireless Parks, CC & CC&R 
Oct 11-Nov 10

493.68 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36451493.68 

3640736407Wex Bank FD OOA Wex Fuel October 
2022

247.70 11/10/2022

11/10/2022 Total 36407247.70 

3645336453Wilkinson 
Portables, Inc.

D.West Porta Potty ID:28615 
10/17-11/13/22

184.33 11/23/2022

11/23/2022 Total 36453184.33 

Report Total 200,679.45 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

Payroll GL 12/09/22Payroll GL 12/09/22Payroll GL 12/09/22 PP25 41,092.91 12/9/2022

12/9/2022 Total Payroll GL 12/09/2241,092.91 

Payroll GL 12/23/22Payroll GL 12/23/22Payroll GL 12/23/22 PP26 42,161.19 12/23/2022

12/23/2022 Total Payroll GL 12/23/2242,161.19 

365653656549er 
Communications, 
Inc.

FD Radio Repairs 12/12/22 275.00 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36565275.00 

3649036490Abila Accounting Software -January 
2022

835.04 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36490835.04 

3649136491AFSCME District 
Council 57

Union Dues for Payroll 
12/09/22 PP25

107.12 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36491107.12 

3656636566AFSCME District 
Council 57

Union Dues for Payroll 
12/23/22

106.21 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36566106.21 

3649236492Airespring Inc. Internet Broadband Com 
Cntr/Lake - December 2022

566.15 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36492566.15 

3645536455Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 fill - pool 11/02/22 428.85 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36455428.85 

3645436454Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 fill - pool 11/16/22 327.91 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36454327.91 

3658236582Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 Fill, Pool 12/15/22 291.27 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36582291.27 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3656736567Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 Pool Fill 12/07/22 247.22 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36567247.22 

3645636456Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 tank rental - pool 
10/31/22

100.78 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36456100.78 

3653836538Airgas National 
Carbonation

CO2 Tank Rental 11/30/22 100.78 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36538100.78 

3656836568Alhambra Water & Cooler Rental 
11/30/22

37.53 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 3656837.53 

3657536575Alison S. Lloyd Ballet Classes All 
12/02-12/21/22

475.20 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36575475.20 

3648036480Andre L. Pichly III Cell Allowance - December 
2022

100.00 12/1/2022

Andre L. Pichly III Mileage Allowance - 
December 2022

100.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36480200.00 

3649336493AT&T Calnet 3 CSD Phone Lines 
10/24-11/23/22 
BAN9391035823

450.29 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36493450.29 

3649436494AT&T Calnet 3 FD 89 Phone BAN9391035822 
10/24-11/23/22

160.43 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36494160.43 

3656936569AT&T Calnet 3 FD89 Fax Line 
BAN9391035819 
11/10-12/09/22

24.04 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 3656924.04 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3657036570Bravo Security 
Services Inc.

Event Security 2 Guards 
12/17/22

490.00 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36570490.00 

3653036530Briana Saura Cooking with Kids low 
enrollment Refund 12/05/22

70.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3653070.00 

3649636496Brighton Energy CC Solar 11/01-11/30/22 2,209.01 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 364962,209.01 

3649736497Brighton Energy FD 89 Solar 11/01-11/30/22 747.09 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36497747.09 

3656036560Brooke Ringger Hall Deposit Refund 12/09/22 300.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36560300.00 

3654036540C & H Motor Parts, 
Inc

Annual C type 1 Services 
12/07/22

3,452.67 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365403,452.67 

3649836498California 
Overhead Door, 
Inc.

FD E-89 Bay Door Repair 
11/15/22

195.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36498195.00 

10022559691002255969California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS 457 for Payroll 
12-09-22 PP25

375.00 12/9/2022

12/9/2022 Total 1002255969375.00 

10022653161002265316California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS 457 for Payroll 
12-23-22 PP26

375.00 12/23/2022

12/23/2022 Total 1002265316375.00 

10022425871002242587California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Health - December 
2022

18,914.63 12/6/2022

12/6/2022 Total 100224258718,914.63 

Date: 12/29/22 03:23:48 PM Page: 3

Attachment 6.b



Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

10022559561002255956California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Classic 
PP25 12-09-22

1,476.05 12/9/2022

12/9/2022 Total 10022559561,476.05 

10022653141002265314California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Classic 
PP26 12-23-22

1,476.05 12/23/2022

12/23/2022 Total 10022653141,476.05 

10022559531002255953California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Pepra 
PP25 12-09-22

3,647.31 12/9/2022

12/9/2022 Total 10022559533,647.31 

10022653121002265312California Public 
Employee's 
Retirement System

CalPERS Retirement - Pepra 
PP26 12-23-22

3,737.59 12/23/2022

12/23/2022 Total 10022653123,737.59 

3650236502California Special 
Districts 
Association

2023 Annual Membership #35 
10/01/22

8,810.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365028,810.00 

3649936499Capital Live Scan Pre-emp Fingerprinting - 
November 2022

21.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3649921.00 

3650036500Carbon Copy, Inc. CC Copier Black Toner Delv. 
December 2022 (CS4053ci)

5.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365005.00 

3645836458Carbon Copy, Inc. Copier Count CCR, REC, 
Admin % November 2022

47.93 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3645847.93 

3658436584Carbon Copy, Inc. CSD Copier Count 
CCR/Rec/Admin %'s CS4053ci

41.48 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 3658441.48 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3650036500Carbon Copy, Inc. FD 89 Copier 11/01-11/30/22 22.15 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3650022.15 

3645936459CardConnect Front Desk CC devices rental - 
November 2022

50.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3645950.00 

3658536585CardConnect Front Desk CC Devices Rental 
12/01-12/31/22

50.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 3658550.00 

3647336473Christina Greek Cell allowance - December 
2022

100.00 12/1/2022

Christina Greek Printer/supplies allowance- 
December 2022

50.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36473150.00 

3646136461Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
11/21/22

331.07 12/1/2022

Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
11/28/22

309.76 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36461640.83 

3654136541Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
12/05/22

268.73 12/15/2022

Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial Supplies 
12/12/22

330.31 12/15/2022

Cintas Corporation 
#622

CC Janitorial supplies Back 
ordered product 11/02/22

415.84 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365411,014.88 

3650136501Comcate 
Software, Inc.

CC&R Software Annual 
Renewal 12/02/22

3,856.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365013,856.00 

3654236542CPRS Membership Renewal CSD & 
GM 10/25/22

555.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36542555.00 

3650436504Daniel P Doyle CC Refrig. Service Call Labor 
and Parts installed 12/02/22

457.00 12/8/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

12/8/2022 Total 36504457.00 

3660336603Dawn Elizabeth 
Wolfson

Spec Brd Meeting 12/19/22 100.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36603100.00 

3658736587De Lage Landen 
Financial Services, 
Inc.

CSD Copier Lease 
12/15/22-01/14/23

235.95 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36587235.95 

3658636586De Lage Landen 
Financial Services, 
Inc.

FD88 Copier Lease 
12/15/22-01/14/23

64.35 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 3658664.35 

3658836588De Lage Landen 
Financial Services, 
Inc.

FD89 Copier Lease 
12/15/22-01/14/2023

196.82 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36588196.82 

3658936589Delta Dental of 
California

Dental - January 2022 1,288.76 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 365891,288.76 

3650336503Department of 
Industrial Relations

Wheel Chair Permit 11/30/22 125.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36503125.00 

3654336543Department of 
Justice

Pre-emp BG Checks Nov 2022 32.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 3654332.00 

3646736467Eide Bailly LLP CPA audit items review for 
21/22  Oct/Nov 2022

625.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36467625.00 

3654436544El Dorado County 
Air Quality Mgmt 
Dist.

Community Center Boiler 
pem#06-1748 #FA0006535 
2022/23

896.09 12/15/2022

Date: 12/29/22 03:23:48 PM Page: 6

Attachment 6.b



Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

El Dorado County 
Air Quality Mgmt 
Dist.

Parks Chipper pem#15-1747 
#FA0006534 2022/23

678.84 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365441,574.93 

3650536505El Dorado County 
Air Quality Mgmt 
Dist.

Pool Air Quality #3725 Permit 
12/05/22

443.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36505443.00 

3654536545El Dorado County 
Environmental 
Mgmt.

CSD CC Kitchen & Swimming 
Pool 12/01/22 #FA0004953

1,080.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365451,080.00 

3651236512El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Bar J-B Water 09/27-11/22/22 343.90 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36512343.90 

3651136511El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Bar-J-15A Water/Landscape 
09/24-11/21/22

442.70 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36511442.70 

3646236462El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Cam Valley Water & 
Landscape Wtr 
09/15-11/10/22

185.15 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36462185.15 

3651736517El Dorado 
Irrigation District

CC Pool & Grounds 
Water/Sewer 09/23-11/30/22

556.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36517556.00 

3651536515El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Chardi/CP Entry Water 
09/22-11/18/22

171.02 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36515171.02 

3650736507El Dorado 
Irrigation District

CM-Merrychase-RR 
Water/Sewer 09/27-11/30/22

199.03 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36507199.03 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3651636516El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Com Crt Bldg Water/Sewer 
09/23-11/30/22

1,418.12 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365161,418.12 

3651436514El Dorado 
Irrigation District

CP Lake Water/Sewer 
09/28-11/30/22

2,261.39 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365142,261.39 

3651336513El Dorado 
Irrigation District

David West Water 
09/28-11/21/22

651.56 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36513651.56 

3650936509El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Dog Park Water 
09/22-11/22/22

179.87 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36509179.87 

3646536465El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Eastwood Water & Landscape 
Wtr 09/15-11/10/22

74.92 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3646574.92 

3646436464El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Eastwood Water 
09/15-11/10/22

138.42 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36464138.42 

3646336463El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Eastwood Water 
09/16-11/10/22

271.63 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36463271.63 

3646636466El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Northview Park Water 
09/15-11/10/22

0.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 364660.00 

3659036590El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Northview repayment Wtr Bill 
w/Fee 09/15-11/10/22

201.20 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36590201.20 

3651036510El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Rasm Park Water/Sewer 
09/23-11/30/22

262.92 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36510262.92 
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Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3650636506El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Station 89 Water/Sewer 
09/28-11/30/22

1,761.46 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365061,761.46 

3650836508El Dorado 
Irrigation District

Station88 Water/Sewer 
09/23-11/30/22

426.16 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36508426.16 

3651836518Epperson Law 
Group, PC

Legal Services, Call, Emails, 
Mtgs 10/26-11/18/22

1,818.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365181,818.00 

3658336583Eric William 
Blodgett Aiston

DIR Comp Meetings 
December 2022

400.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36583400.00 

3652036520Erin Gee Cooking with Kids low 
enrollment Refund 12/05/22

70.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3652070.00 

3654736547Executech Battery Installation @ FD89 
11/30/22

205.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36547205.00 

3651936519Executech MSA, IT Service December 
2022

3,049.56 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365193,049.56 

3646836468Executech Sonic Wall 1 yr renewals 
(Network Security) 11/28/22

2,260.35 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 364682,260.35 

3654736547Executech Stn89 Server Battery 12/09/22 526.68 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36547526.68 

3654836548Federal Processing 
Registry, Inc

SAM 1 year Renewal 12/07/22 499.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36548499.00 
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Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022
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3657136571Felicity Wood 
Carlson

Dir Comp Meeting 12/19/22 100.00 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36571100.00 

3653236532Gary Sisterman Cooking with Kids low 
enrollment Refund 12/07/22

70.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3653270.00 

3646936469Gold Country 
Hardware

Rasm Park irrig parts 11/28/22 67.28 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3646967.28 

3647036470Government 
Finance Officer's 
Assoc.

C. Greek Annual Membership 
Dues CY 2023

160.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36470160.00 

3647236472Great Sacramento 
Investments, LLC

Skyhawks Sports regist splits 
10/11-12/02/22

722.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36472722.00 

3655136551Hankin Specialty 
Elevators, Inc.

Semi Annual Lift Maintenance 
Service 12/01/22

450.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36551450.00 

3659136591Heartwood 
Professional Tree 
Management Inc.

D. West Park cleaning dead 
branches 12/01/22

1,250.00 12/29/2022

Heartwood 
Professional Tree 
Management Inc.

Paul J Ryan Park Removal of 
Branches and Tree

2,400.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 365913,650.00 

3655236552Highlander 
Termite & Pest 
Control

FD 88 Pest Control12/14/22 35.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 3655235.00 

3657236572Highlander 
Termite & Pest 
Control

FD89 Pest Control 12/15/22 75.00 12/22/2022
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Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022
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Check 
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12/22/2022 Total 3657275.00 

3652236522Hillyard, Inc. Park/Lake Disinfectant/Gloves 
11/23/22

593.89 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36522593.89 

3652336523Hunt & Sons Diesel Exhaust Fluid 12/01/22 280.19 12/8/2022

Hunt & Sons FD Bulk Fuel 11/25/22 1,942.54 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365232,222.73 

3655336553Hunt & Sons FD Bulk Fuel 12/09/22 1,760.35 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365531,760.35 

3659236592Jay Masters Social Room Deposit Refund 
12/22/22

40.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 3659240.00 

3649536495Joan Bash Sant Swim Cancelled Refund 
12/05/22

24.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3649524.00 

3659336593Johanna Ocampo Lifeguard training cancelled 
Refund 12/27/22

200.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36593200.00 

3657336573JS West Propane 
Gas

FD89 Propane Fill Pool 
11/30/22

987.05 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36573987.05 

3655536555JS West Propane 
Gas

Propane Fill, Pool 11/30/22 18,269.27 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 3655518,269.27 

3657636576Kacey Locke Futsal Free Agent Refund 
12/15/22

75.00 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 3657675.00 

3655636556Kaiser Foundation 
Health Plan

Direct Pay Health Prem Jan 
2023 G. Dalbeck (prem 
increase)

864.97 12/15/2022
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12/15/2022 Total 36556864.97 

3652636526Katie Nisbet Cooking with Kids low 
enrollment Refund 12/05/22

70.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3652670.00 

3647736477Kelly Osuna Skyhawks soccer cancelled - 
refund 09/29/22

95.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3647795.00 

3659436594Kenia Perez Alcohol, Hall, Kitchen Deposit 
Refund 12/22/22

900.00 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36594900.00 

3648936489Kimberly Vickers Cell allowance - December 
2022

100.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36489100.00 

3657436574Kronick, 
Moskovitz, 
Tiedemann & 
Girard

CC&R Legal Services 
11/17-11/30/22

354.00 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36574354.00 

3647436474Kronick, 
Moskovitz, 
Tiedemann & 
Girard

CC&R legal srvcs 
10/07-10/28/22

1,305.19 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 364741,305.19 

3647536475Larry McBride In Lieu Med Benes - (Retired) 
December 2022

600.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36475600.00 

3648336483Laura Sanders-Ito Cell Allowance - December 
2022

50.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3648350.00 

3655436554Lewis E. Johnson Let's Uke Class11/21-12/12/22 55.20 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 3655455.20 
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3653436534Lisa Velasco Santa Swim Cancelled Refund 
12/02/22

12.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3653412.00 

3654936549Mary Helen Fischer Hall+Alcohol Deposit Refund 
12/09/22

600.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36549600.00 

3654636546Med-Packs LLC FD88 & 89 Narcotic System 
12/09/22

3,595.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365463,595.00 

3659836598Melissa O'Meara 
Simpkin

Kiosk + Lifeguard sweatshirts 
12/21/22

754.50 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36598754.50 

3647136471Michael Grassle Cell Allowance - December 
2022

100.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36471100.00 

3655036550Michael Grassle Mileage Reimb Nov 2022 99.76 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 3655099.76 

3647636476Mountain Democrat Pub Notice - Cal Fire Code 
Ord 11/25/22

89.13 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3647689.13 

3646036460Myung Chong Mod Zumba inst pay (split) 
11/03-11/28/22

90.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3646090.00 

3652536525Napa Auto Parts FD E-88 Radiator Cap 
11/22/22

11.79 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3652511.79 

3652436524Napa Auto Parts Parks Equip Parts 12/01/22 92.47 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 3652492.47 

3655836558Pathian 
Administrators

Vision Benefits - January 2023 156.18 12/15/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

12/15/2022 Total 36558156.18 

30347473034747Paychex Paychex Flex/Mobile fees for 
November 2022

239.80 12/20/2022

12/20/2022 Total 3034747239.80 

20221205012022120501Paychex Paychex Payroll Fees for 
12-09-22 PP25

297.75 12/9/2022

12/9/2022 Total 2022120501297.75 

20221219012022121901Paychex Paychex Payroll Fees for 
12-23-22 PP26

283.95 12/23/2022

12/23/2022 Total 2022121901283.95 

3652936529PG&E CC Elec 10/19-11/17/22 W/ 
LP#25

4,272.65 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365294,272.65 

3652736527PG&E Elec. 10/25-11/22/22 1,331.51 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365271,331.51 

3652836528PG&E Elec. 10/25-11/22/22 1,088.87 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365281,088.87 

3647936479PG&E Elec. 11 Lamps 
10/15-11/15/22

174.93 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36479174.93 

3659736597PG&E Elec. 11 lamps 11/16-12/14/22 175.29 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36597175.29 

3659536595PG&E Elec. 111 Street Lights 
08/26-09/26/22 
10/25-11/23/22

5,302.73 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 365955,302.73 

3647836478PG&E Elec. 8 Lamps 10/15-11/15/22 127.22 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36478127.22 

3659636596PG&E Elec. 8 Lamps 11/16-12/14/22 127.48 12/29/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

12/29/2022 Total 36596127.48 

3657736577PG&E LLAD Elec. 10/25-11/22/22 10,813.87 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 3657710,813.87 

3655736557Philip R. Odion E89 title Transfer DMV 
Processor Srvc. 12/12/22

102.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36557102.00 

3648236482Pitney Bowers 
Bank Inc Purchase 
Power

Postage Meter refill (dept % 
costs for 9/28-11/30/22  use)

200.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36482200.00 

3655936559ProPet 
Distributors, Inc.

D. West Dog Waste Station 
11/08/22

523.20 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36559523.20 

3648136481ProPet 
Distributors, Inc.

Parks - doggie bags 11/22/22 523.20 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36481523.20 

3648636486Ramon Soto Cell Allowance - December 
2022

50.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3648650.00 

3652136521Robert A. Godwin Mens BB officiating & 
Scorekeeping 
11/1,8,15,22&29 2022

900.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36521900.00 

3653136531Scott's PPE Recon, 
Inc.

Repairs Turnout Inspections 
November 2022

1,156.36 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 365311,156.36 

3657836578Sierra Office 
Systems and 
Products

FD89 Office Supplies 12/15/22 177.59 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36578177.59 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

3648436484SiteOne 
Landscape Supply

Parks iirig parks (w/ disc 
-0.17) 11/28/22

9.02 12/1/2022

SiteOne 
Landscape Supply

Parks irrig part 10/21/22 0.71 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 364849.73 

3659936599SiteOne 
Landscape Supply

Parks Irrig. parts 12/22/22 104.54 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36599104.54 

3648536485Ski Air 
Incorporated

Replaced gas valve for AC5 @ 
CC 11/15/22

836.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36485836.00 

3648736487State Water 
Resources Control 
Board

CP Lake Splash Pad PRD 
App# 556072 11/29/22

600.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36487600.00 

3648836488Stephen A. 
Twitchell

Mod Zumba inst pay (split) 
11/03-11/28/22

90.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 3648890.00 

3653936539Stephen Beck Futsal All 11/19-12/18/22 6,354.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365396,354.00 

3645736457Stephen Beck Futsal clinics - Inst pay - 
November 2022

360.00 12/1/2022

12/1/2022 Total 36457360.00 

3656136561Straightline 
Construction

Hall Deposit Refund 12/09/22 300.00 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36561300.00 

3653336533Streamline Streamline Engage/Mthly 
12/01/22-01/01/23

370.00 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36533370.00 

3660036600T&M Electric Lake Fountain Project 
12/23/22

3,920.00 12/29/2022
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

12/29/2022 Total 366003,920.00 

3656236562TPX 
Communications

Com Center Phones/Internet 
December 2022

1,032.43 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365621,032.43 

Bank Maint FeeBank Maint FeeUmpqua Bank Banking Maint Fee for 
November  2022

106.46 12/20/2022

12/20/2022 Total Bank Maint Fee106.46 

Merch FeesMerch FeesUmpqua Bank Cred Crd Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Ump Nov 2022 (FD 
Inspec 10.2%)

148.40 12/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees - 
Vantiv/Ump Nov 2022 (ARC 
8.1%)

117.83 12/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Ump Nov 2022 (Parks 
2.6%)

37.82 12/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Umpqua Nov 2022 (CC 
14.4%)

209.48 12/9/2022

Umpqua Bank Credit Card Merch Fees- 
Vantiv/Umpqua Nov 2022 
(Rec 64.7%)

941.22 12/9/2022

12/9/2022 Total Merch Fees1,454.75 

3656336563Umpqua Bank 
Commercial Card 
OPS

Umpqua CC's November 2022 5,282.98 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 365635,282.98 

3657936579Verizon Business FD Business Lines 12/10/22 5.37 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 365795.37 

3653636536Verizon Wireless FD Wireless Cell Plan Oct 16- 
Nov 15 2022

114.03 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36536114.03 

3653536535Verizon Wireless FD Wireless Cell Plan Oct 
16-Nov 15

587.72 12/8/2022

Date: 12/29/22 03:23:48 PM Page: 17

Attachment 6.b



Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 12/1/2022 Through 12/31/2022

Vendor Name Description Amount
Check 

Check Date Check #

12/8/2022 Total 36535587.72 

3658136581Verizon Wireless Parks, Wifi, hotspots, etc. 
11/10-12/10/22

180.98 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36581180.98 

3658036580Verizon Wireless Wireless Parks, CC, and CC&R 
11/11-12/10/22

492.96 12/22/2022

12/22/2022 Total 36580492.96 

3653736537Wex Bank FD OOA Fuel Nov 2022 945.41 12/8/2022

12/8/2022 Total 36537945.41 

3660136601White Water 
Manufacturing, 
Inc. DBA Sotar

Rescue Boat for Training 
Classes 12/19/22

8,460.50 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 366018,460.50 

3656436564Wilkinson 
Portables, Inc.

D. West Porta Potty ID:28615 
11/14-12/11/22

184.33 12/15/2022

12/15/2022 Total 36564184.33 

3660236602Wilkinson 
Portables, Inc.

Rasm Roof Project Porta Potty 
Rental JSI:32112 10/17/22

556.20 12/29/2022

12/29/2022 Total 36602556.20 

Report Total 265,027.99 
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